©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
December, 2020 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
FSQ0365/D
Green Mode Power Switch
for Valley Switching
Converter - Low EMI and
High Efficiency

2
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Shipping†
Operating
Temperature
Current
Limit
RDS(ON)
(Max.)
Maximum Output Table(1)
230 VAC �15%(2) 85 − 265 VAC
Adapter(3)
Open
Frame(4) Adapter(3)
Open
Frame(4)
FSQ321 PDIP−8 3000 / Tube −40 to +85°C 0.6 A 19 � 8W 12W 7W 10W
FSQ321LX PDIP8 GW 1000 / Tape & Reel
FSQ0165RN PDIP−8 3000 / Tube −40 to +85°C 0.9 A 10 � 10W 15W 9W 13W
FSQ0165RLX PDIP8 GW 1000 / Tape & Reel
FSQ0265RN PDIP−8 3000 / Tube −40 to +85°C 1.2 A 6 � 14W 20W 11W 16W
FSQ0265RLX PDIP8 GW 1000 / Tape & Reel
FSQ0365RN PDIP−8 3000 / Tube −40 to +85°C 1.5 A 4.5 � 17.5W 25W 13W 19W
FSQ0365RLX PDIP8 GW 1000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
1. The junction temperature can limit the maximum output power.
2. 230 VAC or 100/115 VAC with voltage doubler. The maximum power with CCM operation.